Docket No.: GIL4-BF24

(Rev. 6-93)	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 03-04-199	Patent and Trademark Office
POBIREVC2 M RO 3.2.99 Tab settings + + +	
To the Honorable Commissioner	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100976374	and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) David Robert Weston (5) David Alan Woodfield (2) Andrew James Copper	Name: TWO WAY TV LIMITED
(3) Andrew Johnson (4) Anthony Stephen Walton	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: The Chiswick Centre, 414 Chiswick High
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Road, London W4 5TW, Great Britain
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 01/18/99; 01/29/99; 01/14/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	D. I dione 110. (0)
09/203,967	
Additional numbers attac	│ ched?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Franklin D. Ubell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
03/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000113 09203967	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PRICE, GESS & UBELL	Deposit account number:
2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250	16-2462
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	10-2402
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	,
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Franklin D. Ubell	7///// 2-23-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	7

REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0415

Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) David Robert WESTON
- (2) Andrew James COPPER

(3) Andrew JOHNSON

- (4) Anthony Stephen WALTON
- (5) David Alan WOODFIELD

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

TWO WAY TV LIMITED

Address of Assignee The Chiswick Centre, 414 Chiswick High Road, London W4 5TW, Great Britain.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING DATA

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application on Alternative Identification for filed applications of Serial Number O9/1203967

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 18 JAN 99 Signature of Inventor (1)
Date Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 14 TAN 99 Signature of Inventor (3)
Date 14-JAN 99 Signature of Inventor (4)
Date Signature of Inventor (5)
Date 14 JAN 99 Witness
Date 18 JAN 99 Witness EX LACCE

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 29 TAN 99 Witness Signature of Inventor (1)

Date 29 TAN 99 Witness Signature of Inventor (2)

Date 29 TAN 99 Witness Signature of Inventor (5)

Date 29 TAN 99 Witness Signature of Inventor (5)

Date	Signature of Inventor (1)
	Signature of Inventor (2)
Date	Signature of Inventor (3)
	Signature of Inventor (4)
	Signature of Inventor (5)
Date	Witness
Date	Witness Volumes

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

RECORDED: 03/02/1999